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ATTORNEY REFERRAL LIST
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Josie A. Alexander, Esq.
Alexander & Associates

1020 Edgewood Avenue N.E.
Atlanta, GA 30307

(404) 614-0001

(404) 614-0009 FAX

Stacy Barnett, Esq.
181 East Main Street
Canton, GA 30114
(770) 720-9522
(770) 720-1770 FAX

* John Paul Batson, Esq.
P.O. Box 3248

Augusta, GA 30914-3248
(706) 737-4040

(706) 736-3391 FAX

Nancy Baumgarten, Esq.

Law Offfices of Gregory R. Fidlon, P.C.
Northpark Town Center

1200 Abernathy Rd., Bldg. 600, Ste. 1700
Atlanta, GA 30328

(404) 695-7469

nancy@neblegal.com

Kelly J. Beard, Esq.

LAW OFFICES OF KELLY J. BEARD, LLC
400 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500
Atlanta, Georgia 30339

Email: kbeard@kbeardlaw.com

Website: www.kbeardlaw.com
Telephone: (404) 961-7233

Mitchell D. Benjamin, Esq.
Matthew C. Billips, Esq.

BILLIPS & BENJAMIN LLP

567 Ladonna Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30032

Email: benjamin@bandblawyers.com
Email: billips@bandblawyers.com
Website: www.bandblawyers.com
Telephone: (404) 298-8995
Facsimile: (404) 298-0553

David E. Betts, Esq.

Betts & Associates

44 Broad Street, N.W., Suite 200
Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 577-8888

(404) 577-0080 FAX

Jerry Boykin, Esq.
Gordon & Boykin

1180 Franklin Road, S.E., Suite 101

Marietta, GA 30067-8900
(770) 612-2626
(770) 612-2627 FAX

Mario D. Breedlove, Esq.
The Breedlove Law Firm, LLC

3781 Presidential Parkway, Suite 111A

Atlanta, GA 30340
(770) 458-0012
(770) 818-5514 FAX

Kristine Orr Brown, Esq.

Orr Brown Johnson, LLP

P.O. Box 2944

Gainesville, GA 30503

(770) 534-1980

(770) 536-5910 FAX
Kbrown@orrbrownjohnson.com

* Buckley & Klein

Edward D. Buckley, I, Esqg.
Charles Bliss, Esq.

John Beasley, Esq.

Dena George, Esq.

Dan Klein, Esq.

Cheryl Legare, Esq.

Steven E. Wolfe, Esq.

1230 Peachtree Street, Suite 900
Atlanta, GA 30309

(404) 781-1100

(866) 699-1515 FAX
www.buckleyklein.com

Price Hugh Carroll, Esg.
Smith Diment Conerly, LLP
412 Adamson Square
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Carrollton, GA 30117
770-838-0100
Fax: 770-838-1198

*Diane Cherry, Esq.

75 Wade Green Business Center
1301 Shiloh Road, Bldg. 1620
Kennesaw, GA 30144

(770) 444-3399

(770) 444-3376 FAX
cherrylaw@mindspring.com

Rita Cherry, Esq.

1401 Peachtree Street, Suite 500
Atlanta, GA 30309

(404) 885-1930

(404) 870-8415 FAX
rmcherry@bellsouth.net

Jamene L. Christian, Esq.
2321 Fourth Street, Suite 104
Tucker, GA 30084

(770) 493-1545

(770) 723-1790 FAX

William J. Cobb, Esg.

Cobb & Gardner, LLP

755 Commerce Drive, Ste. 800
Decatur, GA 30030

(404) 601-4100

(404) 601-4133 FAX
wmcobb@cobbgardner.com
www.cobbgardner.com

Andrew Y. Coffman, Esg.
Parks, Chesin & Walbert P.C.
75 Fourteenth Street, 26™ Floor
Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 873-8000

(404) 873-8050 FAX
acoffman@pcwlawfirm.com

George H. Connell, Jr. , Esq.
Dennis, Corry, Porter & Smith
3535 Piedmont Rd,

N.E., Bldg 14, Ste. 900

Atlanta, GA 30305
(404) 365-0102

(404) 365-0134 (FAX)
gconnell@dcplaw.com

*Adam J. Conti, Esq.

400 Northridge Rd., Suite 255
Atlanta, GA 30350

(404) 531-0701

(404) 531-0082 FAX
aconti@contilaw.com

Charles Cox, Jr., Esq.
3464 Vineville Ave.

PO Box 67

Macon, GA 31204
478-757-2990
478-757-2991 FAX

John R. Crenshaw, Esq.
Wasson,Sours & Harris, PC

300 Galleria Pkwy NW, Suite 1000

Atlanta, GA 30339
(770) 956-1700

(770) 956-1086 FAX
jcrenshaw@wshpc.net

Delia T. Crouch, Esq.
8 Lee Street

Newnan, GA 30263
(770) 304-3642

(770) 304-3648 FAX
deecrouch@aol.com

*Samuel W. Cruse, Esqg.
1824 Gordon Highway
Augusta, GA 30904
(706) 447-4805

(706) 922-9991 FAX
swcl247@aol.com

Martha F. Dekle, Esq.
1606 Union Street

PO Box 1644
Brunswick, GA 31520
(912) 261-8980
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(912) 261-1182 FAX
deklelaw@bellsouth.net

Penn U. Dodson, Esq.

Timmons, Warnes & Anderson, LLP
244 E. Washington St.

Athens, GA 30601

(706) 548-8668

(706) 546-8017 FAX
pud@classiccitylaw.com
www.classiccitylaw.com

Edward R. Downs, Jr. Esq.
1963 Hwy 138 SW
Riverdale, GA 30296

(770) 997-0334

(770) 997-8065 FAX
eddowns@bellsouth.net

Howard R. Evans, Esq.

Howard R. Evans & Associates PC
1851 Peeler Road, Suite B

Atlanta, GA 30338

(770) 394-1018

(770) 394-1035 FAX
laborlawyer@4hrlaw.com

Barrett & Farahany, LLP

Amanda A. Farahany, Esq.

Ben Barrett

Julie S. Northup

1100 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 500
Atlanta, GA 30309

(404) 521-0051

(404) 214-0125 FAX
www.FreeEmploymentConsultation.com

Gregory R. Fidlon,, Esq.

Law Offices of Gregory R. Fidlon, P.C.
1200 Abernathy Road, Bldg. 600 Ste. 1700
Atlanta, GA 30328

(770) 807-0083

(770) 807-0460 FAX
greg@fidlonlegal.com

Alysa Freeman, Esq.

Alysa Freeman, P.C.

1827 Independence Square
Atlanta,GA 30338
770-407-6000

Fax: 770-458-5456
af@alysafreeman.com

Dean R. Fuchs, Esq.

Schulten Ward & Turner LLP

260 Peachtree St., NW, Suite 2700
Atlanta, GA 30303

(770) 688-8277

(770) 688-6840 FAX
drf@swtlaw.com

*Alan H. Garber, Esq.

The Garber Law Firm, P.C.

4994 Lower Roswell Rd. — Suite 14
Marietta, GA 30068

(678) 560-6685

(678) 560-5067 (fax)
ahgarber@agarberlaw.net

*Joyce F. Glucksman, Esq.
Joyce F. Glucksman, P.C.
Park Central, Suite 950
2970 Clairmont Road
Atlanta, GA 30329

(404) 633-5579

(404) 636-8711 FAX
joy@joycefglucksman.com

Lisa B. Golan, Esq.

3259 “C” Peachtree Corners Circle
Norcross, Georgia 30092

(770) 409-7922

Fax (770) 409-8424
Ibgolan@gmail.com

Michael D. Grider, Esqg.
2300 Melante Drive
Atlanta, GA 30324
404-245-3910
mdgrider@aol.com

Randall D. Grayson, Esq.
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Anderson Daily, LLP

2002 Summit Boulevard, Suite 1250
Atlanta, Georgia 30319
404-442-1811

Fax 404-442-1820
rgrayson@andersondailey.com

E. Linwood Gunn, 1V, Esq.
Roach Geiger& Caudill

111 West Main Street

PO Box 677

Canton, GA 30114

(770) 479-1406

(770) 479-6171 FAX
Igunn@rcglawyers.com

Douglas L. Henry, Esq.

695 Washington Street

P.O. Box 1257

Clarkesville, GA 30523-1257
(706) 754-5395

(706) 754-3591 FAX

Janet E. Hill, Esq.

Hill & Associates PC

1160 S Milledge Avenue Suite 140
Athens, GA 30605

(706) 353-7272

(706) 549-8446 FAX

Toll Free: (866) 752-6127
www.attorneysforemployees.com

Michael Hofrichter, Esq.
Rogers & Hofrichter, PC
225 S. Glynn St., Ste. A
Fayetteville, GA 30214
(770) 460-1118

(770) 460-1920 FAX
mjh99law@aol.com

Denise Holmes, Esq.

2024 Beaver Ruin Road
Norcross, GA 30071

(770) 338-9701

(770) 338-4210 FAX
DeniseHolmes@Hotmail.com

Kevin E. Hooks, Esq.

205 Corporate Center Drive, Suite B
Stockbridge, Georgia 30281
Telephone: (678) 588-4168
Facsimile: (866) 787-0960
khooks@kehlaw.com

Myra Hamilton, Attorney at Law,
Practice Areas: Employment and Labor;
Entertainment & Sports; Business Contracts
Corbin Johnson, PLLC

Raleigh Millington Office
2736 Warford, Suite 102
Memphis, Tennessee 38128
901-354-0456

Fax: 901-354-0454

Downtown Office

200 Jefferson, Suite 750
Memphis, Tennessee 38103
901-526-1076

Fax: 901-526-1535

Whitehaven/Hickory Hill Office
1344 E. Shelby Drive

Memphis, Tennessee 38115
901-398-1745

Fax: 901-398-1742

Email: corbinjohnsonlawfirm@comcast.net
Website:
www.yourlawyersforemployment.com and
www.corbinjohnsonlawyers.com

Laura Horlock, Esq.

Pankey & Horlock LLC

4360 Chamblee Dunwoody Road, Suite 400
Atlanta, Georgia 30341-1055

(770) 670-6250 Fax (770) 670-6249

Stanley House, Esq.
Stanley C. House, LLC
753 Broad St., Ste. 506
P.O. Box 915
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Augusta, GA

(706) 722-3341

(404) 722-0471 FAX
schouse@schouse.com

Sharon Jackson, Esq.

175 Langley Drive, Suite A-1
Lawrenceville, GA 30045

(678) 992-3799 telephone

(678) 281-0482 fax

Spanish speaking: Yes

Website: www.sharonjacksonattorney.com

*George Melville Johnson, Esq.
44 Broad Street, N.W., Suite 222
Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 524-9111

(404) 524-6611 FAX
gjohnson@melvillejohnson.com

June Kalijarvi, Esq.

Kalijarvi, Chuzi & Newman, P.C.
Suite 610

1901 L Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036

(202) 331-9260°

(202) 331-9261 (fax) (federal sector)

Marcus Keegan, Esq.
KEEGAN LAW FIRM, LLC
1418 Dresden Drive, Suite 240
Atlanta, GA 30319
404-842-0333

Fax: 404-920-8176
mkeegan@keeganfirm.com

Chevene B. King, Jr. , Esq.
510 W. Broad Avenue

P.O. Box 3468

Albany, GA 31706-3468
(229) 436-0524

(229) 883-6382 FAX
cbkingx916@aol.com

Maurice King, Esg.
P.O. Box 72071
Albany, GA 31708

(229) 639-0619
(229) 639-0837 FAX
mauricek6@aol.com

Michael E. Kramer, Esq.
Clements & Sweet, P.C.

175 Trinity Avenue, S.W.
Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 688-6700

(404) 688-5912 FAX
michael@clements-sweet.com

* Deborah Leslie, Esq.

THE LESLIE GROUP, LLC
186 North Avenue

Suite 107

Jonesboro, GA 30236
Telephone: (770) 210-1538
Facsimile: (770) 210-1542
dleslie@thelesliegrouplic.com

Hollie G. Manheimer, Esq.
Stuckey & Manheimer, LLP

150 East Ponce de Leon Avenue, Suite 230

Decatur, GA 30030
(404) 377-0485

(404) 377-0486 FAX
hmanheimer@gfaf.org

David J. Marmins, Esq.

Balch & Bingham LLP

30 Ivan Allen Jr. Blvd., N.W., Suite 700
Atlanta, GA 30308

404-962-3524

404-261-3656

dmarmins@balch.com

Zena E. McClain, Esq.
P.O. Box 13631
Savannah, GA 31416
(912) 447-5082

(912) 447-5083 FAX

Fredrick C. McLam, Esqg.
309 Sycamore Street
Decatur, GA 30030-3407
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(404) 373-4562
(404) 378-0717 FAX

Job J. Milfort, Esq.

TOWNSEND LOCKETT MILFORT LLC
1401 Peachtree Street, Suite 500

Atlanta, GA 30309

404-217-3872

404-920-3330 FAX

Harlan Miller, Esq.

Miller & Billips, P.C.

6400 Powers Ferry Road, Suite 112
Atlanta, GA 30339

(404) 969-4101

Fax (404) 969-4141
harlansmiller@gmail.com

* Jamie G. Miller, Esq.

LAW OFFICE OF JAMIE MILLER
3475 Lenox Road, NE

Suite 400

Atlanta, GA 30326

Telephone: (404) 601-2861
title7@mindspring.com

Suzanne Miller

P.O. Box 361707

Decatur, GA 30036

(404) 914-2262 (243-9008 fax)
suzannemillerlaw@yahoo.com

Lisa T. Millican, Esq.
Greenfield Millican P.C.

The Grant Building, Ste. 607
44 Broad St., N.W.
Atlanta,GA 30303

(404) 522-1122

(404) 522-1133
lisa.millican@lawofficepc.com
www.lawofficepc.com

Teresa Saggese Mills, Esq.
Saggese Mills Law Firm

2484 Ingleside Ave., Ste. A-10
Macon, GA 31024

(478) 744-0740

(478) 744-0794 FAX
tsmills@saggesesmillslawfirm.com
www.saggesemillslawfirm.com

Christopher G. Moorman, Esq.
Moorman Pieschel LLC

One Midtown Plaza, Suite 1205
1360 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Atlanta, GA 30309
404-898-1242

Fax: 404-898-1241
cgm@moormanpieschel.com

Michael C. Murphy, Esq.

390 West Crogan Street, Suite 300
Lawrenceville, GA 30045

(770) 682-5952

(770) 682-5113 FAX
michaelcmurphy@att.net

Michael L. Neff, Esq.

945 E. Paces Ferry Rd., Suite 1770
Atlanta, GA 30326

404-531-9700

Fax: 404-531-9727
mneff@minlaw.com

Gwyn Newsom, Esq.

Law Office of Gwyn P. Newsom, LLC
P.O. Box 629

Columbus, GA

(706) 324-4900

(706) 327-1437
gnewsomlaw@aol.com

Larry Pankey , Esq.

Pankey & Horlock, LLC

4360 Chamblee Dunwoody Rd, Suite 500
Atlanta, GA 30341-1055

770-670-6250

Fax: 770-670-6249
Ipankey@pankeyhorlock.com

A. Lee Parks, Jr., Esq.
Parks, Chesin & Walbert, PC
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75 Fourteenth St., 26th Floor
Atlanta, GA 30309

(404) 873-8000

(404) 873-8050
Iparks@pcwlawfirm.com
www.pcwlawfirm.com

Pearson Law Group, LLC

R. T. Pearson

16 Towne Park Drive
Lawrenceville, GA 30044
770-277-0272

Fax 770-277-0273
PearsonLawGroup@bellsouth.net

Mary A. Prebula, Esq.

3483 Satellite Blvd. N.W.

Suite 200, The Crescent Building
Duluth, GA 30096

(770) 495-9090

Fax: 770-497-2363
mprebula@prebulallc.com

*QOscar E. Prioleau, Jr. , Esq.
Prioleau & Associates

505 Pryor Street, SW

Atlanta, GA 30312
404-526-9400

Fax: 404-880-9360
oprioleau@mindspring.com

William G. Quinn, 111, Esq.

Suite 250, One Decatur Town Center
150 East Ponce de Leon Avenue
Decatur, GA 30030-2538

(404) 377-9254

(404) 377-5776 FAX

K. P. Reddy, Esq.

The Reddy Law Firm, PC

1325 Satellite Boulevard, Suite 1506
Suwanee, GA 30024

678-629-3246

Fax: 678-629-3247
Kpr@reddylaw.net

David Allen Roberts, Esq.

The Roberts Law Firm

267 West Wieuca Road — Suite 204
Atlanta, GA 30342

404-247-0994

Fax: 404-339-9667
DRobertsLaw@comcast.net

Kesler T. Roberts, Esq.

297 Prince Avenue, Suite 24
Athens, GA 30601

Email: Kesroberts@mac.com
Telephone: (706) 583-1856
Facsimile: (706) 369-8869

*Jack Rosenberg, Esq.

1117 Perimeter Center West, Suite W405
Atlanta, GA 30338

678-736-5746

Fax: 678-736-5199
jackrosenberg2@gmail.com
www.georgiaunemploymentlawyer.com

S. Robert Royal, Esq.

SR Royal and Associates
9400 Robert Drive, Suite 1J
Atlanta, GA 30350
770-993-7030
Robert.royal@comcast.net

John P. Rutkowski, Esq.
Tower Place 200 Suite 700
3348 Peachtree Street, Rd., N.E.
Atlanta, GA 30326
678-234-5490

Fax: 866-397-9055

jp576 @bellsouth.net

Debra Schwartz, Esq.

945 E. Paces Ferry Road

Suite 1770 Resurgens Plaza
Atlanta, GA 30326

(404) 842-7262

(404) 842-7277 FAX
des@GAemploymentlawyers.com
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Debra K. Scott, Esq.

Petree & Scott

2296 Henderson Mill Rd., Suite 404
Atlanta, GA 30345

770-938-1061

Fax: 404-298-1992

Alec N. Sedki, Esg.

Pankey & Horlock, LLC
4360 Chamblee Dunwoody Rd., Ste. 500
Atlanta, GA 30341-1055
770-670-5260

Fax: 770-670-6249
asedki@pankeyhorlock.com
Matt Shade, Esq.

216 Alexander Street
Marietta, GA 30060-2037
(770) 590-9010

(770) 590-8446 FAX
mattshade@shadelaw.com

Joseph S. Shaw, Esq.

710 Peachtree Street N.E., Suite 908
Atlanta, GA 30308

(404) 664-0452

(678) 623-5847 FAX
jshaw2254@gmail.com

Alex Simanovsky, Esq.

ALEX SIMANOVSKY & ASSOCIATES,
LLC

2300 Henderson Mill Road, Suite 300
Atlanta, Georgia 30345

Telephone: (678) 781-1012

Facsimile: (877) 570-5413
alex@georgiapersonalinjury.com

Sutton T. Slover, Esg.

LAW OFFICE OF SUTTON T. SLOVER, P.C.

2245 Vineville Avenue
Macon, GA 31204

Email: sslover@sloverlaw.net
Telephone: (478) 254-3539
Facsimile: (478) 238-1906

Donald W. Singleton, Esq.
327 Dahlonega St., Bldg. 1600
Cumming, GA 30040
770-889-6010

Fax: 770-889-6027
dwsingleton@mindspring.com

Leslie E. Stewart, Esq.

P.O. Box 965

Decatur, GA 30031

(678) 592-8592

Fax: 404-634-5531
leslie.stewart.attorney@gmail.com

Freddie Ray “Josh” Stone, Jr. , Esq.
Stone & Bellus P.C.

Bldg. B-3, Suite 100

6849 Peachtree Dunwoody Road
Atlanta, GA 30328

(770) 390-9950

(770) 390-9940 FAX
joshstone@stonebellus.com

Alan P. Taylor, Esq.
ALAN P. TAYLOR, ATTORNEY AT LAW, LLC

401 Cherry Street, Suite 607
Macon, Georgia 31201-7964
Email: info@alanptaylorlaw.com
Website: http://alanptaylorlaw.com
Telephone: (478) 755-0005
Facsimile: (478) 742-0501

* S. Judson Waites, 11, Esq.

LAW OFFICE OF S. JUDSON WAITES, II, P.C.
145 Church Street, Suite 110

Marietta, GA 30060

Website: www.waites-law.com
Telephone: (770) 420-6566

Facsimile: (770) 424-1408

John D. Wales, Esq.

Law Offices of John D. Wales

3330 Cumberland Boulevard, Suite 500
Atlanta, Georgia 30339

(770) 850-2545

(770) 850-2548 FAX
www.JohnDWales.com
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*Julie M. Weiner, Esq.

Law Office of Julie M. Weiner
P.O. Box 669402

Marietta, GA 30066

(770) 579-9787

(678) 623-8090 FAX
JulieMWeiner@aol.com

Michael Shane Welsh, Esq.
Welsh Law, LLC

4780 Ashford Dunwoody Road
Suite A492

Atlanta, GA 30338-5504
mswelsh@mindspring.com

Tameka A.West, Esq.

The West Legal Group, P.C.
2242 Mt. Zion Rd.
Jonesboro, GA 30236
(678) 216-0305

10

(678) 216-0306 FAX
www.twestlaw.com

Mary Workman, Esq.

1827 Independence Square

Atlanta, GA 30338

Email: maryworkman@bellsouth.net
Telephone: (770) 396-9770
Facsimile: (770) 396-7710

Scott M. Zahler, Esq.

GOETZ | ZAHLER, LLC

900 Circle 75 Parkway, Suite 700
Atlanta, Georgia 30339

Email: smzahler@goetz-zahler.com
Wesbite: www.goetz-zahler.com
Telephone: (770) 431-1107
Facsimile: (770) 431-1101
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Please note that EEOC cannot give you any legal advice. This list is provided as a courtesy to
you and does not necessarily represent the availability of all attorneys in the field of law that you
may need. Attorneys voluntarily provide their information for this list. These attorneys are not
affiliated with EEOC.

Attorneys may charge for a consultation.

Attorneys may require upfront fees if you retain him or her.

Attorneys may charge by the hour or provide services on a contingency basis, or a combination
of both.

Attorneys are free to establish their rates with you.

Attorneys may have extended hours, such as Saturdays, for consultations.

EEOC does not maintain information as to whether attorneys are licensed to practice at any
given time or whether they are members of good standing of any state bar association.
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